MARKING
The signal transmission rate of personal computer peripheral devices and digital devices as represented by USB2.0 devices is being
increased year by year, and countermeasures against ESD are critical in high-frequency bands. We have developed Type KVA
Surge Absorber to protect the circuits of various electronic devices sensitive to ESD.
Since the surge absorber has a low capacitance of 0.08 pF, it is applicable to high-speed signal lines.
The ecology design of Type KVA is environmentally friendly because of Lead-free and Halogen-free.
The product is suitable for elimination of ESD on high-speed signal lines that may be affected by signal waveform deformation.
(USB2.0, USB3.0, IEEE1394, HDMI interfaces, SCSI ports, antenna lines, etc.)

size 1608：0.2pF max. (0.08pF typ.)
    KVA    2402    102    NA    29
Type code
Rated voltage code  Trigger voltage code  Package style code
Case code
Surge Absorber
(for ESD Elimination)
Code : Rated voltage
2402 : 24V
Code : Trigger voltage
102 : 1000V
Packaging type
NA : φ180 Reel
Code : Case size
07 : 1.0 × 0.5
29 : 1.6 × 0.8
  〔size 1005〕              〔size 1608〕
Main body：Alumina ceramic
Terminal：Tin plating                                               (mm)
Case size Case code L W T max P
1005 07 1.00
±0.05
 0.50
±0.05
 0.35 0.20
±0.1
1608 29 1.60
±0.1
 0.80
±0.1
 0.50 0.30
±0.2
Code Rated voltage Trigger voltage
△ 24 VDC 1000 V max.
FEATURES
DIMENSIONS
RATING
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTLINE ( TYPE  KVA )
APPLICATION
Ｐ
Ｔ
Ｌ
Ｗ
Ｐ
Ｗ
Ｗ
Ｔ
Ｐ Ｐ
Ｌ
Ｗ
（P-KVA-E006）
1
Name Material
Micro gap Copper
Body Alumina ceramic
Protective coat Silicone resin
Terminal Tin plating
                                                                                                      (mm)
 Size 1005 Size 1608
a 0.4 1.0
b 0.5 1.2
c 0.6 1.0
                                                               Glass epoxy on one side
                                                               Board thickness：1.6 mm
                                                               Copper layer：35m
When mounted in parallel with the elements to be protected, such as ICs, between the
elements and GND, Type KVA suppresses ESD applied to the elements and prevents
malfunction and breaking.
Case size Size a
1005 0.6
1608 1.2
CONSTRUCTION